

Ahmed, Sadique (DEC)

From: New York State Department of Environmental Conservation
<nysdec@public.govdelivery.com>
Sent: Monday, November 07, 2016 9:51 AM
To: Ahmed, Sadique (DEC)
Subject: Former Mugler Shoring Site (Bronx) (English y Espanol) - Cleanup of Site Contamination to Begin



[Share or view as a web page](#) || [Update preferences or unsubscribe](#)

Cleanup of Contamination to Begin at Brownfield Site on Third Avenue, Bronx

Nota: Una versión en español de esta hoja informativa también se adjunta.

The following links open a fact sheet (in English y Espanol) about upcoming cleanup action to address contamination related to the **Former Mugler Shoring Inc. Site #C203052 (Third Avenue, Bronx)** within New York's Brownfield Cleanup Program:

English: <http://www.dec.ny.gov/data/der/factsheet/c203052cubeginseng.pdf>

Espanol: <http://www.dec.ny.gov/data/der/factsheet/c203052cubeginsesp.pdf>

The fact sheet is in PDF format. You can save, open, and read the fact sheet by using Adobe Acrobat Reader. If you do not have Adobe Acrobat Reader, you can go to the following web page on the NYSDEC web site to download the program for free: <http://www.dec.ny.gov/about/590.html> .

Please do not respond to this email. Replies go to an untended mailbox. If you have questions about the contaminated site identified above, please use the contact information provided in the fact sheet.

The New York State Department of Environmental Conservation respects your right to [privacy](#) and welcomes your [feedback](#). | [Update preferences or unsubscribe](#). | [Learn more about DEC Delivers](#).

Connect with DEC:   



NOW AVAILABLE: [Receive DEC's Twitter feed via email](#).

Andrew M. Cuomo, Governor * Basil Seggos, Commissioner